DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI (ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

F.10(287)/DSW/Admn.-II/2021/1486>-14873

Dated:

2 3 NOV 2021

ORDER

The transfer/posting in r/o the following official is hereby ordered with immediate effect as under:

Sno.	Name & Designation	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to	Proposed place for salary purpose
1.	Sh.Rajiv Kumar,	Disability	Care Taking Branch.	He will draw
	Welfare Officer (Regular)	Branch, DSW(HQ)	DSW(HQ)	his salary as earlier

The aforesaid official is hereby **stand relieved** from his present place of posting with the direction to join new assignment forthwith without waiting for any formal relieving from his present place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Spl.Secy-cum-Director (SW)/HOD.

Section Officer (Admn.-II)

F.10(287)/DSW/Admn.-II/2021/1486>-14873

Dated:

2 3 NOV 2021

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PA to Spl.Secy-cum-Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi.
- 2. Jt. Director (SW), DSW(HQ), Delhi Gate, New Delhi.
- 3. Dy.Director (Disability), Disability Branch, DSW(HQ), Delhi Gate, New Delhi.
- 4. Dy.Director (Care Taking), Care Taking Branch, DSW(HQ), Delhi Gate, New Delhi
- 5. Official concerned.
- 6 Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on website of the Department.
- 7. Guard file.

Section Officer (Admn.-II)

593/6